

Public Price list SWITZERLAND 2018 CHAUFFEURED SERVICES - Airport transfers & Hourly rates

Prices in Swiss Francs (CHF), VAT 7,7% included, valid from January 2018. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Vehicle type / Model	(ategory Pastergers		, Luggage	AIRPORT & DOWNTOWN to/from CITY TRANSFERS			HOURLY RATES		ADDITIONAL KM
	Co	692	Ų.	Geneva	Zurich	Basel, Bern St. Moritz, Lugano		, Zurich 8 hours, 225 KM included	
Executive									
Mercedes E-Class	Α	3	3	125	145	on request	125	1000	3,00
GREEN									
Tesla S	G	3	3	130	N/A	on request	130	1040	3,00
LUXURY									
BMW 730 series L	В	3	3	135	160	on request	135	1080	4,00
Mercedes S-Class 350 L	С	3	3	135	160	on request	135	1080	4,00
Mercedes GLS	D	3	3	175	210	on request	175	1400	5,00
Mercedes Maybach S 500	E	3	3	195	on request	on request	195	1560	6,00
VAN									
Mercedes V-Class XL	BM	6/7	7+5	135	160	on request	135	1080	4,00
MINIBUS									
Mercedes Sprinter	CM	13	13+13	195	270	on request	135	1080	6,00

Terms & Conditions Included in the rates

- > Swiss VAT 7,7%.
- > Gasoline.
- > Insurance coverage for passengers.
- > Baby/child seats.
- > Airport and railway station transfer includes 1h15 (in Geneva) and 1h30 (in Zurich and Basel).
- > Wi-Fi connection onboard.

Not included in the rates

- > Airport arrival fee (commercial flights only): CHF 15 in GVA & ZRH.
- > Waiting time going beyond the standard transfer time will be charged as per hourly rates.
- > Night surcharge between 9 PM and 6 AM for all services: CHF 30 per service.
- > Chauffeur meal for car at disposal: CHF 35 per meal from 11am until 1pm and 6pm until 9pm.
- > Chauffeur overnight accommodation: CHF 175 per overnight* (plus meals).
- > Excess km, toll, foreign tax, highway and tunnel fees, parking, entrance to museums.
- > Gratuities: at clients' discretion.

Cancellations / No-Shows / Delays

- > If cancelled less than 3 hours prior to the service start: 50% will be charged.
- > If the driver has already left the station: 100% will be charged.
- > No-Show / Refusal: 100% to be charged.
- > Delays caused by late arrival of the passenger and / or by wrong information might be charged as per hourly rates.

Additional information

- > The time is calculated from the time the car leaves the Elite garage and returns to the garage. For airport transfers the time is calculated based on estimated plane arrival.
- > Rate for "Chauffeur only": CHF 85 per hour.
- > Rate for "Chauffeur only" long term lease: will be quoted case by case.
- > Meet & Greet service: CHF 85 per hour.
- > Meeting point at the airport: the driver will meet clients holding a name board at the arrival after customs.

RESERVATION OFFICES

Geneva

T: +41(0)22 909 89 90 E: geneva.limo@eliterent.com

Zurich

T: +41(0)44 800 16 00 E: zurich.limo@eliterent.com

www.eliterent.com